

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Aaron Concrete	\$ 374,290.88	1	\$ (104,360.82)	-21.8%	-	-
Cash Construction	\$ 397,231.00	2	\$ (81,420.70)	-17.0%	\$ 22,940.12	6.1%
Champion Site Prep	\$ 410,151.49	3	\$ (68,500.21)	-14.3%	\$ 35,860.61	9.6%
Smith Contracting	\$ 421,158.00	4	\$ (57,493.70)	-12.0%	\$ 46,867.12	12.5%
DNT Construction	\$ 440,770.29	5	\$ (37,881.41)	-7.9%	\$ 66,479.41	17.8%
Patin Construction	\$ 461,774.40	6	\$ (16,877.30)	-3.5%	\$ 87,483.52	23.4%
Austin Engineering	\$ 462,206.99	7	\$ (16,444.71)	-3.4%	\$ 87,916.11	23.5%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 479,999.00	8	\$ 1,347.30	0.3%	\$ 105,708.12	28.2%
RGM Constructors	\$ 508,027.13	9	\$ 29,375.43	6.1%	\$ 133,736.25	35.7%
Joe Bland Construction	\$ 567,652.03	10	\$ 89,000.33	18.6%	\$ 193,361.15	51.7%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Aaron Concrete		Cash Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	24.75	STA	\$2,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$12,375.00
2	105-2029	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	275	SY	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$9.50	\$2,612.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
3	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	1,080	CY	\$7.00	\$7,560.00	\$4.70	\$5,076.00	\$9.00	\$9,720.00
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	2,005	CY	\$10.00	\$20,050.00	\$11.20	\$22,456.00	\$10.00	\$20,050.00
5	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	6,187	SY	\$1.50	\$9,280.50	\$0.70	\$4,330.90	\$0.20	\$1,237.40
6	164-2003	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	6,187	SY	\$1.00	\$6,187.00	\$0.30	\$1,856.10	\$0.40	\$2,474.80
7	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	598	CY	\$45.00	\$26,910.00	\$43.00	\$25,714.00	\$56.00	\$33,488.00
8	260-2012	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK (DRY)	92	TON	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$160.00	\$14,720.00	\$210.00	\$19,320.00
9	260-2013	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8 IN)	3,823	SY	\$4.00	\$15,292.00	\$3.20	\$12,233.60	\$5.00	\$19,115.00
10	341-2034	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22	389	TON	\$70.00	\$27,230.00	\$82.00	\$31,898.00	\$80.00	\$31,120.00
11	341-2066	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG76-22	1,217	TON	\$75.00	\$91,275.00	\$82.00	\$99,794.00	\$80.00	\$97,360.00
12	341-2245	D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-B PG64-22	922	TON	\$65.00	\$59,930.00	\$73.00	\$67,306.00	\$74.00	\$68,228.00
13	354-2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	664	SY	\$3.00	\$1,992.00	\$7.00	\$4,648.00	\$10.00	\$6,640.00
14	400-2006	RESTORE PAV	41.6	SY	\$85.00	\$3,536.00	\$40.00	\$1,664.00	\$50.00	\$2,080.00
15	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
16	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	48	LF	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$54.00	\$2,592.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00
17	464-2010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	20	LF	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
18	467-2228	SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	467-2337	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(6:1)(P)	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
20	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	5	EA	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
21	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	111	LF	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00	\$28.00	\$3,108.00
22	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.70	\$11,000.70
23	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$14.00	\$3,108.00	\$6.66	\$1,478.52	\$8.00	\$1,776.00
25	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	222	SY	\$6.00	\$1,332.00	\$3.90	\$865.80	\$2.00	\$444.00
26	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	1,519	LF	\$2.00	\$3,038.00	\$1.90	\$2,886.10	\$2.00	\$3,038.00
27	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
28	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$244.12	\$732.36	\$300.00	\$900.00
29	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.50	\$2,975.00	\$0.50	\$2,975.00	\$0.40	\$2,380.00
30	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.50	\$2,975.00	\$0.47	\$2,796.50	\$0.40	\$2,380.00
31	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	11,900	LF	\$0.50	\$5,950.00	\$0.60	\$7,140.00	\$0.50	\$5,950.00
32	666-2010	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	5,012	LF	\$0.50	\$2,506.00	\$0.35	\$1,754.20	\$0.30	\$1,503.60
33	666-2034	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(060MIL)	835	LF	\$1.50	\$1,252.50	\$0.70	\$584.50	\$0.60	\$501.00
34	666-2046	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(060MIL)	27	LF	\$7.00	\$189.00	\$6.10	\$164.70	\$5.00	\$135.00
35	666-2052	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$111.00	\$444.00	\$100.00	\$400.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Aaron Concrete		Cash Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	666-2094	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$161.00	\$644.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
37	666-2109	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	8,647	LF	\$3.00	\$25,941.00	\$0.35	\$3,026.45	\$0.30	\$2,594.10
38	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(090MIL)	1,027	LF	\$3.00	\$3,081.00	\$3.35	\$3,440.45	\$3.00	\$3,081.00
39	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	5,012	LF	\$0.30	\$1,503.60	\$0.20	\$1,002.40	\$0.10	\$501.20
40	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	835	LF	\$0.30	\$250.50	\$0.36	\$300.60	\$0.30	\$250.50
41	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	27	LF	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$2.25	\$60.75	\$2.00	\$54.00
42	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4	EA	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
43	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4	EA	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
44	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	8,647	LF	\$0.30	\$2,594.10	\$0.20	\$1,729.40	\$0.10	\$864.70
45	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	1,027	LF	\$1.50	\$1,540.50	\$1.15	\$1,181.05	\$1.00	\$1,027.00
46	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	409	EA	\$3.00	\$1,227.00	\$3.50	\$1,431.50	\$3.00	\$1,227.00
47	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	39	EA	\$3.00	\$117.00	\$3.50	\$136.50	\$3.00	\$117.00
48	4445-2002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
49	6834-2001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	15	DAY	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$128.00	\$1,920.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$478,651.70		\$374,290.88		\$397,231.00	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL							\$374,290.88		\$397,231.00	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE							\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgment of Addenda										
Addendum No. 1:							Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 2:							Yes		Yes	
BID BOND							Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Statement							Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities							Yes		Yes	
References (Minimum of Three)							No		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Champion Site Prep		Smith Contracting		DNT Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	24.75	STA	\$201.00	\$4,974.75	\$1,400.00	\$34,650.00	\$124.95	\$3,092.51
2	105-2029	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	275	SY	\$30.27	\$8,324.25	\$14.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.73	\$1,025.75
3	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	1,080	CY	\$9.29	\$10,033.20	\$5.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.30	\$6,804.00
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	2,005	CY	\$9.96	\$19,969.80	\$14.00	\$28,070.00	\$8.16	\$16,360.80
5	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	6,187	SY	\$2.32	\$14,353.84	\$1.50	\$9,280.50	\$0.40	\$2,474.80
6	164-2003	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	6,187	SY	\$0.34	\$2,103.58	\$0.65	\$4,021.55	\$0.55	\$3,402.85
7	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	598	CY	\$43.40	\$25,953.20	\$36.00	\$21,528.00	\$59.38	\$35,509.24
8	260-2012	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK (DRY)	92	TON	\$151.00	\$13,892.00	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	\$165.56	\$15,231.52
9	260-2013	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8 IN)	3,823	SY	\$4.44	\$16,974.12	\$4.00	\$15,292.00	\$2.39	\$9,136.97
10	341-2034	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22	389	TON	\$85.22	\$33,150.58	\$78.00	\$30,342.00	\$85.34	\$33,197.26
11	341-2066	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG76-22	1,217	TON	\$81.25	\$98,881.25	\$85.00	\$103,445.00	\$85.34	\$103,858.78
12	341-2245	D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-B PG64-22	922	TON	\$71.70	\$66,107.40	\$74.00	\$68,228.00	\$76.30	\$70,348.60
13	354-2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	664	SY	\$11.20	\$7,436.80	\$6.00	\$3,984.00	\$11.59	\$7,695.76
14	400-2006	RESTORE PAV	41.6	SY	\$70.00	\$2,912.00	\$40.00	\$1,664.00	\$22.87	\$951.39
15	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	20	CY	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$97.33	\$1,946.60
16	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	48	LF	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.82	\$3,159.36
17	464-2010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	20	LF	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$143.09	\$2,861.80
18	467-2228	SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	1	EA	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,800.54	\$3,800.54
19	467-2337	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(6:1)(P)	2	EA	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,380.45	\$2,760.90
20	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	5	EA	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$262.00	\$1,310.00	\$340.28	\$1,701.40
21	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	111	LF	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$13.41	\$1,488.51
22	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$63,282.59	\$63,282.59
23	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$4,819.00	\$14,457.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,970.87	\$5,912.61
24	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$6.75	\$1,498.50	\$6.00	\$1,332.00	\$6.95	\$1,542.90
25	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	222	SY	\$4.00	\$888.00	\$3.00	\$666.00	\$4.06	\$901.32
26	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	1,519	LF	\$1.68	\$2,551.92	\$2.00	\$3,038.00	\$2.55	\$3,873.45
27	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	4	EA	\$504.00	\$2,016.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$443.63	\$1,774.52
28	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$337.40	\$1,012.20
29	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.47	\$2,796.50	\$0.52	\$3,094.00	\$0.53	\$3,153.50
30	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.47	\$2,796.50	\$0.52	\$3,094.00	\$0.53	\$3,153.50
31	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	11,900	LF	\$0.61	\$7,259.00	\$0.70	\$8,330.00	\$0.70	\$8,330.00
32	666-2010	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	5,012	LF	\$0.33	\$1,653.96	\$0.35	\$1,754.20	\$0.35	\$1,754.20
33	666-2034	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(060MIL)	835	LF	\$0.67	\$559.45	\$0.75	\$626.25	\$0.75	\$626.25
34	666-2046	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(060MIL)	27	LF	\$6.60	\$178.20	\$7.25	\$195.75	\$7.30	\$197.10
35	666-2052	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$121.66	\$486.64

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Champion Site Prep		Smith Contracting		DNT Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	666-2094	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$185.39	\$741.56
37	666-2109	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	8,647	LF	\$0.32	\$2,767.04	\$0.35	\$3,026.45	\$0.36	\$3,112.92
38	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(090MIL)	1,027	LF	\$3.36	\$3,450.72	\$3.70	\$3,799.90	\$3.71	\$3,810.17
39	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	5,012	LF	\$0.17	\$852.04	\$0.20	\$1,002.40	\$0.20	\$1,002.40
40	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	835	LF	\$0.35	\$292.25	\$0.40	\$334.00	\$0.41	\$342.35
41	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	27	LF	\$2.20	\$59.40	\$2.50	\$67.50	\$2.49	\$67.23
42	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4	EA	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$48.67	\$194.68
43	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4	EA	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$48.67	\$194.68
44	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	8,647	LF	\$0.18	\$1,556.46	\$0.20	\$1,729.40	\$0.20	\$1,729.40
45	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	1,027	LF	\$1.10	\$1,129.70	\$1.30	\$1,335.10	\$1.27	\$1,304.29
46	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	409	EA	\$3.46	\$1,415.14	\$4.00	\$1,636.00	\$3.94	\$1,611.46
47	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	39	EA	\$3.46	\$134.94	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$4.63	\$180.57
48	4445-2002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$270.03	\$540.06
49	6834-2001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	15	DAY	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$208.56	\$3,128.40
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$410,151.49		\$421,158.00		\$440,770.29	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$410,151.49		\$421,158.00		\$440,770.29	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgment of Addenda										
Addendum No. 1:					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 2:					Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Statement					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities					Yes		Yes		Yes	
References (Minimum of Three)					No		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Patin Construction		Austin Engineering		Chasco Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	24.75	STA	\$1,000.00	\$24,750.00	\$480.00	\$11,880.00	\$500.00	\$12,375.00
2	105-2029	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	275	SY	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00
3	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	1,080	CY	\$5.00	\$5,400.00	\$11.00	\$11,880.00	\$27.00	\$29,160.00
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	2,005	CY	\$6.00	\$12,030.00	\$12.50	\$25,062.50	\$19.00	\$38,095.00
5	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	6,187	SY	\$2.50	\$15,467.50	\$0.25	\$1,546.75	\$1.20	\$7,424.40
6	164-2003	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	6,187	SY	\$1.00	\$6,187.00	\$1.00	\$6,187.00	\$0.70	\$4,330.90
7	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	598	CY	\$15.00	\$8,970.00	\$37.25	\$22,275.50	\$52.00	\$31,096.00
8	260-2012	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK (DRY)	92	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$139.00	\$12,788.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00
9	260-2013	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8 IN)	3,823	SY	\$10.00	\$38,230.00	\$4.00	\$15,292.00	\$5.10	\$19,497.30
10	341-2034	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22	389	TON	\$92.00	\$35,788.00	\$75.25	\$29,272.25	\$75.00	\$29,175.00
11	341-2066	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG76-22	1,217	TON	\$92.00	\$111,964.00	\$75.25	\$91,579.25	\$82.00	\$99,794.00
12	341-2245	D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-B PG64-22	922	TON	\$84.00	\$77,448.00	\$67.30	\$62,050.60	\$69.00	\$63,618.00
13	354-2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	664	SY	\$12.50	\$8,300.00	\$10.25	\$6,806.00	\$12.00	\$7,968.00
14	400-2006	RESTORE PAV	41.6	SY	\$35.00	\$1,456.00	\$30.00	\$1,248.00	\$210.00	\$8,736.00
15	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
16	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	48	LF	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.00	\$1,824.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00
17	464-2010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$222.00	\$4,440.00
18	467-2228	SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	467-2337	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(6:1)(P)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
21	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	111	LF	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$11.00	\$1,221.00	\$13.00	\$1,443.00
22	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$5.00	\$1,110.00	\$6.50	\$1,443.00	\$9.00	\$1,998.00
25	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	222	SY	\$2.00	\$444.00	\$3.00	\$666.00	\$3.00	\$666.00
26	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	1,519	LF	\$2.00	\$3,038.00	\$2.00	\$3,038.00	\$2.00	\$3,038.00
27	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	4	EA	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
28	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	3	EA	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
29	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.40	\$2,380.00	\$0.43	\$2,558.50	\$0.45	\$2,677.50
30	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.40	\$2,380.00	\$0.43	\$2,558.50	\$0.45	\$2,677.50
31	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	11,900	LF	\$1.30	\$15,470.00	\$0.56	\$6,664.00	\$0.60	\$7,140.00
32	666-2010	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	5,012	LF	\$0.40	\$2,004.80	\$0.30	\$1,503.60	\$0.30	\$1,503.60
33	666-2034	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(060MIL)	835	LF	\$0.60	\$501.00	\$0.61	\$509.35	\$0.65	\$542.75
34	666-2046	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(060MIL)	27	LF	\$7.50	\$202.50	\$5.62	\$151.74	\$5.70	\$153.90
35	666-2052	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$102.15	\$408.60	\$103.00	\$412.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Patin Construction		Austin Engineering		Chasco Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	666-2094	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$148.12	\$592.48	\$150.00	\$600.00
37	666-2109	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	8,647	LF	\$0.40	\$3,458.80	\$0.30	\$2,594.10	\$0.30	\$2,594.10
38	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(090MIL)	1,027	LF	\$4.10	\$4,210.70	\$3.06	\$3,142.62	\$3.10	\$3,183.70
39	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	5,012	LF	\$0.20	\$1,002.40	\$0.16	\$801.92	\$0.20	\$1,002.40
40	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	835	LF	\$0.30	\$250.50	\$0.33	\$275.55	\$0.35	\$292.25
41	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	27	LF	\$2.20	\$59.40	\$2.04	\$55.08	\$2.10	\$56.70
42	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$39.84	\$159.36	\$40.00	\$160.00
43	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4	EA	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$39.84	\$159.36	\$40.00	\$160.00
44	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	8,647	LF	\$0.20	\$1,729.40	\$0.16	\$1,383.52	\$0.20	\$1,729.40
45	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	1,027	LF	\$1.60	\$1,643.20	\$1.02	\$1,047.54	\$1.05	\$1,078.35
46	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	409	EA	\$4.90	\$2,004.10	\$3.22	\$1,316.98	\$3.25	\$1,329.25
47	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	39	EA	\$4.90	\$191.10	\$3.22	\$125.58	\$4.00	\$156.00
48	4445-2002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.03	\$88.06	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
49	6834-2001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	15	DAY	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$255.38	\$3,830.70	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$461,774.40		\$462,206.99		\$479,999.00	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$461,774.40		\$462,206.99		\$479,999.00	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgment of Addenda										
Addendum No. 1:					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 2:					No		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Statement					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities					No		No		Yes	
References (Minimum of Three)					Yes		No		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	RGM Constructors		Joe Bland Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	24.75	STA	\$1,300.00	\$32,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$49,500.00
2	105-2029	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	275	SY	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
3	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	1,080	CY	\$12.00	\$12,960.00	\$25.00	\$27,000.00
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	2,005	CY	\$10.00	\$20,050.00	\$33.00	\$66,165.00
5	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	6,187	SY	\$1.50	\$9,280.50	\$0.50	\$3,093.50
6	164-2003	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	6,187	SY	\$0.22	\$1,361.14	\$0.24	\$1,484.88
7	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	598	CY	\$48.00	\$28,704.00	\$32.00	\$19,136.00
8	260-2012	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK (DRY)	92	TON	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	\$115.00	\$10,580.00
9	260-2013	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8 IN)	3,823	SY	\$6.50	\$24,849.50	\$5.00	\$19,115.00
10	341-2034	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22	389	TON	\$82.00	\$31,898.00	\$73.00	\$28,397.00
11	341-2066	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG76-22	1,217	TON	\$85.00	\$103,445.00	\$80.00	\$97,360.00
12	341-2245	D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-B PG64-22	922	TON	\$72.00	\$66,384.00	\$67.00	\$61,774.00
13	354-2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	664	SY	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$13.80	\$9,163.20
14	400-2006	RESTORE PAV	41.6	SY	\$200.00	\$8,320.00	\$400.00	\$16,640.00
15	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	20	CY	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
16	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	48	LF	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
17	464-2010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	20	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
18	467-2228	SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	467-2337	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(6:1)(P)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
21	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	111	LF	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00
22	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
23	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$9.00	\$1,998.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00
25	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	222	SY	\$5.50	\$1,221.00	\$3.50	\$777.00
26	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	1,519	LF	\$1.90	\$2,886.10	\$5.00	\$7,595.00
27	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	4	EA	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
28	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	3	EA	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
29	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.32	\$1,904.00	\$0.42	\$2,499.00
30	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	5,950	LF	\$0.32	\$1,904.00	\$0.42	\$2,499.00
31	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	11,900	LF	\$1.05	\$12,495.00	\$0.55	\$6,545.00
32	666-2010	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	5,012	LF	\$0.32	\$1,603.84	\$0.29	\$1,453.48
33	666-2034	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(060MIL)	835	LF	\$0.55	\$459.25	\$0.60	\$501.00
34	666-2046	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(060MIL)	27	LF	\$6.25	\$168.75	\$5.50	\$148.50
35	666-2052	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$400.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	RGM Constructors		Joe Bland Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	666-2094	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (060MIL)	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
37	666-2109	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(060MIL)	8,647	LF	\$0.32	\$2,767.04	\$0.29	\$2,507.63
38	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(090MIL)	1,027	LF	\$3.40	\$3,491.80	\$3.00	\$3,081.00
39	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	5,012	LF	\$0.14	\$701.68	\$0.16	\$801.92
40	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	835	LF	\$0.25	\$208.75	\$0.32	\$267.20
41	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	27	LF	\$1.85	\$49.95	\$2.00	\$54.00
42	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4	EA	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$39.00	\$156.00
43	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4	EA	\$52.00	\$208.00	\$39.00	\$156.00
44	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	8,647	LF	\$0.14	\$1,210.58	\$0.16	\$1,383.52
45	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	1,027	LF	\$1.35	\$1,386.45	\$1.00	\$1,027.00
46	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	409	EA	\$4.10	\$1,676.90	\$3.15	\$1,288.35
47	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	39	EA	\$4.10	\$159.90	\$3.15	\$122.85
48	4445-2002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
49	6834-2001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	15	DAY	\$255.00	\$3,825.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$508,027.13		\$567,652.03	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$508,885.77		\$567,652.03	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					-\$858.64		\$0.00	
Acknowledgment of Addenda								
Addendum No. 1:					Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 2:					Yes		Yes	
BID BOND					Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Statement					No		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities					Yes		Yes	
References (Minimum of Three)					Yes		Yes	